HOUSE OF HAEMOSTATS EQUIMEDICAL* GROUP
EQUISPON® standard & special
ster i le and absorbable gelatine sponge with haemostat ic effect
sterile
Sponge structure
Suitable for all types of surgery.
Shelf life 5 years from production
Fast haemostatic effect (2 to 4 minutes)
Fully resorbable by means of enzymatic resorption and hydrolysis
No tissue reaction and no hypersensitivity
Resorption time 4-6 days in contact v^ith blood
Main sizes mentioned, other sizes available upon request.
Code Code Dimensions Name Packs
EQU80-50-10 E S 31-8 80 X 50 X 10 mm Standard 10
EQU70-50-10 E S 31-7 70 x 50 X 10 mm Standard 10
EOU80~40-10 E S 32 80 X 40 X 10 mm Streifen 10
EQU80-20-10 E S 33 80 X 20 X 10 mm Stnp 10
EQU80-50-01 E S 34-8 80 X 50 X 1 mm Special 10
EQU70-50-01 E S 34-7 70 X 50 X 1 mm Special 10
EQU10-10-10 E S 45 10 X 10 X 10 mm Cube 50
EQUF200-70-05 E S 37 200x 70 X 5 mm Film 10
EQU125-80-10 E S 39 125x 80 X 10 mm Size 100 5
EQU125-80-01 E S 40 125x 80 X 1 mm Size 100C 5
EQU250-80-10 E S 41 250x 80 X 10 mm Size 200 5
EQU250-80-01 E S 41C 250x 80 X 1 mm Size 200C 5
EQU60-20-07 E S 42 60 X 20 X 7 mm Size 12-7 10
EQU30-30-10 E S 38 30 X 30 X 10 mm Dialys 10
Equispon adheres to the bleeding site and absorbs approximately 50 times its own weight. Due to the uniform porosity of Equispon, blood platelets are caught
and the coagulation cascade is activated, transforming soluble fibrinogen into a net of insoluble fibrin which stops the bleeding.
Equispon does not provoke any harmful tissue reaction or any reaction of hypersensitivity The advantage of Equispon is the ability to use it simultaneously with
antibiotics, chemotherapeutic medications or thrombin without any reduction of the sponge's haemostatic effect.